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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROCEDURES

SAFETY

stiching head
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HIGH PERFORMANCE’S



Weight
 Shipping Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 lbs (3.2 kg)

Physical Dimensions
 Height without Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-3/4 ” (26.3 cm)

 Width   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2” (5.1 cm)

 Box Size    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16” x 8” x 3” (41cm x 20cm x 8cm)

Stitching Capacity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Two Sheets to 1/8” (3 mm) 

Wire Types   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 through 28 round or 21 x 25 or 23 flat
25 Ga. (0.50 mm) STANDARD    

Crown Sizes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1/2” (12.7mm)
   Other Size Available
  

Minimum Head Centers
    

. . . . . . . . . . . .1-7/8” (47.6mm)

Stitches Per Hour  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12,000

Specifications
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Use standard SAE10 lubricant

Figure 1.

WIREDRAW ADJUSTMENT LEVER

HIGH PERFORMANCE

STITCHING HEAD LUBRICATION

CAAA2006W 

Figure 2.
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Lightly lube all sliding surfaces using standard 
SAE10 lubricant.



THREADING

Figure 3.

Figure 4.  7



MOUNTING OPTIONS

REAR VIEW OF THE
BOLT MOUNTED STITCHING OPTION
AVAILABLE WITH THE CAAA2006W

M2000 HIGH PERFORMANCE 

FRONT VIEW OF THE M2000 HIGH PERFOMANCE
STITCHING SYSTEM

BOLT MOUNTED TO THE SUPPORTING AND
ACTUATING BARS

     The bolt mounted stitching option is an easy and effective method in mounting your M2000 
High Performance stitcher heads. 

     Mounting the head begins with locating the Drive Lug (A) that is part of the Driving Slide 
Assembly with the Head Actuating Bar (B) in the slot and aligning the 1/2” tapped bolt hole (C) 
with the Head Support Bar at (D) inside the B3000 Bookletmaker as shown in Figure 5.  
    
     Once the head is properly aligned in your machine, a clamping knob (E) is inserted through a 
series of washers and into the head support bar/bonnet interface and tightened where it properly 
secures the stitching head in place. 

      The stitching heads are conveniently adjustable by way of the slot and hole patterns on the 
actuating and supporting bars to accomodate a variety of applications.

A

B

CD

E

BOLT MOUNT     CAAA2006W

Figure 5.

HIGH PERFORMANCE
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MOUNTING OPTIONS

     The clamp mounted stitching option is also an easy and effective method in mounting your 
M2000 High Performance stitcher heads. 

     Mounting the head begins with locating the Bonnet Clamp Block (A) in the slot that is part of 
the machine rail system (B) and aligning the mounting hole (C) in back of the bonnet with the 
Bonnet Clamp Block back at (A).  
    
     Once the head is properly aligned in your machine, the Bonnet Clamping Handle (D) is inserted 
through a clamping hole (E) on the side of the bonnet and rotatated to properly secure the stitching 
head in place. 

      

CLAMP MOUNT       CTTT2606W

HIGH PERFORMANCE
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Figure 6.

LOCKED.
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WIRE DRAW ADJUSTMENT:

How to change the wire draw length for the thickness
of the work being stitched.

The Stitcher head is equipped with a 3 position eccentric
Adjuster Lever Assembly (CAA176) See CAAA2006W Figure 1.
This lever changes the length of wire used to stitch
the book.

The down position results in the shortest length of wire for
stitching books with 2-10 sheets.

The middle position results in a medium length of wire for
stitching books with 10 - 15 sheets.

The up position results in the longest length of wire for
stitching books with 15-25 sheets.

3-4 sample books should be stitched and inspected to see
a change in the wire length inside the book. Figure 7.

MIDDLE
10-15 SHEETS

UP
15-25 SHEETS

DOWN
2-10 SHEETS

41

42

4
5

5

4
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HIGH PERFORMANCE

8

32
33

34

35 36

32      DW1056          Screw, Button Head 8-32 X 1/4  2
33      CA177             Shaft Retainer                            1
34      CB835T2         Roll Pin, .187 X 1.250                1
35      CA9648A         Adjustment Shaft EZ                  1
36      CA176             Adjuster Bracket                        

CAAA2132U2  Face Plate Assembly EZ 

CAAA2006W

CA2004G         Bonnet, Easy Thread, Bolt-On
(Includes Items #2 to #6)

Grip Release Slide Adj Lever

31

31      CAA176           Adjuster Bracket Assembly        1
                                  (includes items #32 thru #36)

Figure 8.
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Figure 9.

CAA9074C3    Leg Balanace Block Assy                        

CAAA9013S3  Bender Bar Assembly 1/2"
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HIGH PERFORMANCE

Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

1 CTT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 3
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Compression Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2
16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1
17 CA9051A Friction Spring 1
18 CA9050A Friction Plug 1

21 CA9049 Wire Cutter Operating Slide 1/2" 1

Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

1 CT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread - INPROCESS 1
2 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assy 1
3 CAAA9013Y5 Bender Bar Assembly1/2",  M2000 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 2
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Comprssion Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2
14 CA156 Socket Set Screw - Flat Point 1

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2
16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1
17 CA9051A Friction Spring 1
18 CA9050A Friction Plug 1
19 CA9139 Swivel Operating Cam Stop Pin 2
20 CA9127 Swivel Operating Lever Stud 1
21 CA9049 Wire Cutter Operating Slide 1/2" 122 CA9048 Wire Cutter 2
24 CAAA2132U2 Face Plate Assy 1
25 CA9022L Grip Release Slide 1
26 CA9025 Grip Release Adj. Lever 1
27 CA9043L Rotator Holder 1
28 CA9044A Rotator Holder Screw 1
29 CA9163C Swivel Lever Hub 1
30 CAA9046D Rotator Operating Spring 1
31 CAA9038E Rotator Assembly 1/2" - M2000 1
32 CA9075 Wire Guide Spring Bracket Screw 1

33 CTT9002 Bonnet Clamp Block 1
34 CTT9003C Bonnet Clamp Eccentric Handle 1

Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

CT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread - INPROCESS 1
2 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assy 1
3 CAAA9013Y5 Bender Bar Assembly1/2",  M2000 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 2
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Comprssion Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2
14 CA156 Socket Set Screw - Flat Point 1

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2
16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1
17 CA9051A Friction Spring 1
18 CA9050A Friction Plug 1
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Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

1 CT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread - INPROCESS 1
2 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assy 1
3 CAAA9013Y5 Bender Bar Assembly1/2",  M2000 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 2
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Comprssion Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2
14 CA156 Socket Set Screw - Flat Point 1

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2
16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1
17 CA9051A Friction Spring 1
18 CA9050A Friction Plug 1
19 CA9139 Swivel Operating Cam Stop Pin 2
20 CA9127 Swivel Operating Lever Stud 1
21 CA9049 Wire Cutter Operating Slide 1/2" 1
35 CAA9013U5 Bender Bar Assembly 1
36 CAA9014J Latch Assembly 1
37 CAA9026 Supporter Assembly 1
38 CA9012M Driver Bar M2000 1
39 CA9029 Pin 1
40 CA9112A Bender Bar Friction Plug 1
41 CA9113A Bender Bar Friction Spring 1
42 CA9115 Friction Plug Bushing 1
43 CA173 Latch Pin Cap 1
44 CA9015D Grip, M2000 1
45 CT413E Housing, Spring 1

46 CA168 Grip Spring 1
47 CA9024E Screw, M2.5 x 0.45 x8 FHM-TORX 2
48 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assembly 1

Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

1 CT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread - INPROCESS 1
2 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assy 1
3 CAAA9013Y5 Bender Bar Assembly1/2",  M2000 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 2
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Comprssion Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2
14 CA156 Socket Set Screw - Flat Point 1

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2

16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43
47

45
44

46

48
Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

1 CT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread - INPROCESS 1
2 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assy 1
3 CAAA9013Y5 Bender Bar Assembly1/2",  M2000 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 2
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Comprssion Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2
14 CA156 Socket Set Screw - Flat Point 1

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2
16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1
17 CA9051A Friction Spring 1
18 CA9050A Friction Plug 1
19 CA9139 Swivel Operating Cam Stop Pin 2
20 CA9127 Swivel Operating Lever Stud 1
21 CA9049 Wire Cutter Operating Slide 1/2" 1

49 CAA9074C3 Leg Balance Block Assembly 1

50 D31028F Hex Socket Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 1
51 CA9076 Adjusting Screw 1
52 CTT9086M Clincher Plate Assembly 1

Index 
Number

Part 
Number Part Name Number

Required

1 CT2604K Bonnet, Easy Thread - INPROCESS 1
2 CTT2623 Driving Slide Assy 1
3 CAAA9013Y5 Bender Bar Assembly1/2",  M2000 1
4 CA9056C Face Plate Retaining Clip 2
5 CA9030 Supporter Guide Plate 2
6 CA9034 Supporter Spring Lever Screw 1

7 CAA9036 Supporter Spring Lever Assy 1
8 CA9037 Supporter Spring Bushing 1
9 CA9032C Comprssion Spring 1

10 CA9056A Face Plate Retaining Clip 1
11 CAA176 Adjuster Assy 1
12 CA2081 Face Plate Clip Screw 4
13 CA9081 Supporter Guide Plate Screw 2
14 CA156 Socket Set Screw - Flat Point 1

15 CT9109 Bonnet Aligning Screw 2

16 CA9058 Swivel Operating Cam Stud Screw 1

55

52

53

56

54

49
50

51
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HEAD - CTTT2606W

HEAD - CTTT2606P

CAAA9013Z5

CTTT9086M

CTTT9086V

CT9093A Clincher Slide, Thick  156

CT9088 Clincher Plate Binder Bolt  254
CA2091 Clincher Plate Binder Nut  255

CA9083A Clincher Point 1/2” Crown, Thick  253



1        CAA2132R2  Face Plate Sub Assembly - EZ    1       CA174A     
 

Slide Bar Assembly 
      G20176   Screw M4x0.7x12, Low, Nylon           1

Figure 10.

4 5

6   1
7

HIGH PERFORMANCE
CAAA2132U2

1

2        CA182A         Feed Tube      1

2

3        CA9643         Flat Head Screw     3

3
6

7
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Figure 11.

B

WIRE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
RBM1678A

with CTTT2133A2

1
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13

78910

1112
13

19

14

15

16

17

18

20

19

21 22

23

24

25

26
25

27

14 CTT2133A2 Wire Guide Spring Sub-Assembly  1

15 CA9066A Wire Straightener Eccentric  1
16 CA9065A Wire Straightener Roll  1
17 CA172 Set-Screw, Nylon Tip  1
18 CA9103C Wire Straightener Roll 2
19 CA9124 Wire Straightener Roll Clip 2
20 CA9651 Washer #10 2
21 CA9653 Felt Washer, Thin 1
22 CA9652 Felt Washer, Thick 1
23 CB651E Screw, 10-32 x 2.000 1
24 CA9032C Compression Spring 1
25 RBM1894F Oiler Bracket 1
26 CG26 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 1
27 CB860B Elastic Stop Nut 10-32         1CA9124 Clip  1

RBM1678A

CTTT2133A2


